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ST Factory owner have been instructed to prapare & submitted a load plan of the
factory building.
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10.02.2020: As per Task Force on 92th meeting dated 01.01.2019 need to submit
Vetted load plan with structural analysis.and there is no pile so do not need PSI
test of pile 24.08.2020: Do not prepare & submit Vetted load plan to DIFE. Sth
Ry November,2020: Factory concern submitted their as built drawings with
permissible load plan to DIFE on 6,12,2018.10.02.2020:As per Task Force on 92th
meeting dated 01.01.2019 need to submit Vetted load plan with structural
analysis.and there is no pile so do not need PSI test of pile but they did not submit
the documents yet. On 12.08.2021: They did not completed their DEA.




o Modification of structure
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] No modification of structural configuration or further construction is to be carried
out with out Detailed Engineering Assessment
EUESE

RE—y2—2022
NSRS
ENGIEE]

10.02.2020: No modification observed during CVV. 24.08.2020: No modification
observed during inspection 5th November,2020: After priliminary survey to recent
time, no modification of structural configuration or further construction had done.
On 12.08.2021: No modification observed during inspection

WCT Distress
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Owners /factory users should obseve the development of any distress particularly
IS |in primary structural elements, if any cracks appear,propagate & widen then detail
assessment and adoption of remedial measures may become necessary.
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24.08.2020: No cracks have been found on primary structural element. But non
structural cracks have been found on masonry wall in 3rd floor and wall -column
joint in 2nd floor. 5th November,2020: No cracks or distress observed in primary
strictural element. Some non structural crack observed in partition walls. On
12.08.2021: No cracks or distress observed in primary strictural element. Some non
structural crack observed in partition walls.
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I&  |No horizontal & vertical extention shall be made without detail investigation.
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10.02.2020: No extention found durin g inspection. 24.08.2020: No extention
Ry found durin g inspection. 5th November,2020: No horizontal & vertical extention
had done during this time. On 12.08.2021: No horizontal & vertical extention had
done during this time.
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B Approved Load Plan
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] Authority should arrange approved load plan for displaying separately at each floor
and shall adhere to it.
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24.08.2020: As per Task Force on 92th meeting dated 01.01.2019 need to submit
Vetted load plan with structural analysis.Factory management submitted load plan
to DIFE on 06-Dec-2018 but not approved yet. 5th November,2020: Factory
concern submitted their S built drawings with permissible load plan to DIFE on
e 6,12,2018.10.02.2020:As per Task Force on 92th meeting dated 01.01.2019 need to
submit Vetted load plan with structural analysis.and there is no pile so do not need
PSI test of pile but they did not submit the documents yet. On 12.08.2021: As per
Task Force on 92th meeting dated 01.01.2019 need to submit Vetted load plan with
structural analysis. Factory management submitted load plan to DIFE on 06-Dec-
2018 but not approved yet.




‘ﬁ.@gql Dampness has been observed on peripheral walls & the walls beside the toilets.
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Under the guidance of a qualified structural engineer address all areas of needed
S maintenance by correcting the concerned issues. Also, a maintenance program
should be developed, which will help to address the areas need maintenance at
times and repair them as soon as possible.
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24.08.2020: Dampness have been found on masonry wall and toilet region in
e different floor level, 5th November,2020: Dampness observed in partition walls in
several places. On 12.08.2021: Previous Dampness have been repaired on masonry
wall and toilet region no new dampness has been found.

B Water logging has been observed on the roof.
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] Under the guidence of a qualified engineer, roof slope has to be installed and/ or
water proofing materials has to be applied on roof.
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24.08.2020: Stagnant of water on roof has been found. Water proofing course and
B3] proper drainage have not been maintained. 5th November,2020: Water logging
observed at roof. On 12.08.2021: Proper sloping are not found on roof during CVV.




"% [Rack has been observed without fixing with floor. Also, plastic water tank on top of roof
s4@%d|has been observed without fixing on roof.
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IS  |Adequately anchor and brace all non-structural elements to resist lateral forces.
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24.08.2020 Water tank on roof have found supported laterally but racks have been
found unbraced in ground floor. 5th November,2020: Water tank on roof have
found supported laterally but racks are not properly anchored. On 12.08.2021:
Water tank on roof have found supported laterally




